Extension of Qalau-4300 IP survey, Raki Raki 100,000
IP geophysical survey over the ‘Vuda Caldera’ 150,000
New Project – scoping studies including drill testing and
metallurgical and engineering evaluation of a gold
deposit

1,260,000

TOTAL 2,484,000

Refer to Section 6.1 of this Prospectus for further details.

3.5 Effect of the Offer and Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The principal effect of the Offer will be to:

(a) increase cash reserves by approximately $2,310,000 after deducting estimated costs of the
Offer; and

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 35,762,342 as at the date of this Prospectus to
40,362,342 Shares.

The Offer will have an effect on the Company’s financial position.  Set out below is:

(a) an unaudited (but reviewed) statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2006;
and

  7

(b) an unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at
30 June 2006 incorporating the effect of the Offer.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Unaudited (but
reviewed) as at
30 June 2006

$

Adjustment –
Placement Share
Issue (after costs)

$

Proforma Unaudited
as at 30 June 2006

$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  2,010,132 2,310,000 4,320,132
Trade and other receivables 31,229  31,229

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,041,361 2,310,000 4,351,361

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration Expenditure 1,064,611  1,064,611
Plant and Equipment 3,248  3,248

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,067,859 - 1,067,859

TOTAL ASSETS 3,109,220 2,310,000 5,419,220

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 247,021  247,021
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 247,021 - 247,021

TOTAL  LIABILITIES 247,021 - 247,021

NET ASSETS 2,862,199 2,310,000 5,172,199

EQUITY
Issued capital 6,263,481 2,310,000 8,573,481
Reserves (20,723)  (20,723)
Accumulated Losses (3,380,559)  (3,380,559)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,862,199 2,310,000 5,172,199

  8

Key Assumptions to the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Included in the pro forma statement of financial position are the following adjustments:-

(i) The issue of 4,600,000 Placement Shares offered under this Prospectus to raise $2,484,000 before costs of
the Offer.

(ii) The payment of costs of the Offer totalling $174,000 which are paid from the proceeds of the Offer pursuant
to this Prospectus.

(iii) In accordance with generally accepted accounting practice, the costs of the Offer will be expensed directly
against share capital.

(iv) The issue of 308,098 Shares on 21 November 2006.